

<u>Department of Psychology</u> University of Jammu Ph.2453996

No: PGD/PSY/23/299 Dated: 04/09/23

NOTICE

It is for the information of the candidates who have applied for Ph.D. Combined Entrance Test in Psychology session 2023, they are directed to submit the Ph.D. entrance Exam fee Rs.580/-through online mode on the account of Head, Department of Psychology latest by 12th September, 2023 as per details given below and send the soft copy of bank receipt on which candidate's name is written on it to the email ID: <u>psychologyoffice2022@gmail.com</u>

- 1. Bank Account Name: Head, Department of Psychology, University of Jammu
- 2. Bank Account Number: 0345040100008609
- 3. Branch: J&K Bank, New University Campus, University of Jammu
- 4. IFSC Code: JAKA0CANAAL

Head of the Department

HOD PG Deptt.of Psychology University of Jammu Jammu

Copy to: Centre for IT for uploading the information on website